

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)/2018(Diary No(s). 17152/2018)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in SB No. 18476/2017 07-03-2018 in RA No. 98187/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SABBIR HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 18-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer